ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday.

All fields must be completed.

Incomplete request forms will be returned to sender which may cause a delay in processing.

									0.15
							Date of	Request:4	-2-15
Ple	ease mar	k one:	⊠ Bill Request	or		Resolution Re	equest		
1.	Has yo	ur agency s	ubmitted this request	in the last 1	2 month	is?			
		Yes	⊠ No						
	If y	es, please e	xplain:						
2.	- that cl	(Include a concise, one sentence description – please include <u>name of company or contractor</u> and <u>contract control number</u> clearly indicates the type of request: grant acceptance, contract execution, amendment, municipal code change, mental request, etc.)							
Inc	: (ASCI)		THL-201521408-00) au and sell recycled aspha (DADS).						
3.	Reques	ting Agency	y: Department of Envi	ronmental H	ealth				
4.	■ Na ■ Ph	me: Diane one: 720-80			l ordinan	ce/resolution.)		
5.	<u>will be a</u> ■ Na ■ Ph	available for me: Diane one: 720-80		ing, if necess		ce/resolution <u>y</u>	who will present th	e item at Mayor	-Council and who
6.	Genera	l descriptio	n of proposed ordina	nce includin	g contra	ct scope of w	ork if applicable:		
Ma and	magemen l, as allov	t of Colorad wed by the C	uthorize a revenue gendo (WM), and Asphalt Stity and WM, conduct a City and operated by W	Specialties C additional asp	Company	Inc. (ASCI) for	or ASCI to manage	and sell recycl	ed asphalt materia
		se complete (A for that fi	the following fields: (I	ncomplete fi	elds may	result in a de	elay in processing.	If a field is not	applicable, please
	a.	Contract (Control Number: EN	VHL-20152	21408-00				
	b.	Duration: terminated	01/01/16 to 12/31/19 by written notice.	7, with auton	natic rene	ewal thereafte	er for 4 additional t	erms of 12 mor	ths each, unless
	c.	Location:	Denver Arapahoe D	isposal Site,	Aurora,	Colorado.			
	d.	Affected (Council District: N	one.					
	e.	Benefits:	Revenue generating	lease agreen	ment.				
	f.	Costs: N	one.						
7.	Is there explain		oversy surrounding th	is ordinance	e? (Grou	ps or individu	uals who may have	concerns about	tit?) Please
			То	be completed	d by May	vor's Legislati	ive Team:		

SIRE Tracking Number:

Date Entered:

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Asphalt Specialties Company Inc.

This new lease agreement will allow Asphalt Specialties Company Inc.'s (ASCI) existing recycled asphalt shingles product to remain at the City-owned Denver Arapahoe Disposal Site (DADS) property until the product is sold or until the City requires its removal. ASCI obtained Financial Assurance to ensure sufficient funds for removal. Additionally, should the market improve and with City approval, ASCI may process additional asphalt shingles into recycled product for sale.

Contract Information

Contractor: Asphalt Specialties Company Inc.

Contract Amount: \$50,000 revenue

Term: 01/01/16 to 12/31/17, with automatic renewal thereafter for 4 additional terms of 12 months each,

unless terminated by written notice.

Contract Control Number (if amendment): (not amendment)

Selection Process: Sole Source.

Source of Funds: NA - (this is for a revenue contract)

Match: None.

Extension increase amount	(new contract)	<u>\$50,000.00</u>
Existing contact amount	(NA)	<u>\$0.00</u>
Contract amount not to exc	eed	\$50,000.00

To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:			
SIRE Tracking Number:	Date Entered:		